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2011 Central, East, & Southeast District

Division II Swimming & Diving Championships

Results
 
Event 1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:49.06 @ Columbus Bishop Hartley2/19/2010

J Carpenter, A Cottrell, B Archambeau, T Shotwell

Pool Record: 1:35.29 # Arizona3/16/2008

H DeGolia, A Chandler, L Jackson, A Turner

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:47.37@Hartley

1) Carpenter, Jessica JR 2) Cottrell, Andrea SO

3) Archambeau, Brianna SR 4) Shotwell, Taylor SR

27.16 56.68 1:23.21 1:47.37

2 1:50.78Cols Academy

1) Burke, Lauren JR 2) Sherman, India FR

3) Brown, Abby SO 4) Wilson, Sarah JR

29.67 1:00.43 1:26.22 1:50.78

3 1:51.27Granville

1) Lovern, Keely FR 2) Mestemaker, Kassandra FR

3) Dunlap, Makenna FR 4) Untied, Alex FR

28.32 58.61 1:26.17 1:51.27

4 1:55.79Cols Schl Grls

1) Grubbs, Ranndi C JR 2) Lint, Taylor E SR

3) Hadley, Laura E SR 4) Swartz, Meredith FR

28.03 1:01.68 1:30.68 1:55.79

5 1:55.83De Sales

1) Goodman, Kara SR 2) Murray, Katie SO

3) Devakul, Andrea T JR 4) Hrabowy, Suzanne J JR

30.11 1:04.64 1:31.77 1:55.83

6 1:57.82Wellington

1) Tugaoen, Jenna SO 2) Miller, Annie SO

3) Viragh, Anna SR 4) Postle, Abby JR

28.99 1:00.77 1:30.49 1:57.82

7 1:58.18Frfld Chrstn Aca

1) Johnson, Hope SO 2) Young, Olivia FR

3) Crum, Sarah C FR 4) Durkin, Alexandria SO

31.10 1:04.25 1:32.07 1:58.18

8 1:58.42CRV

1) Blodgett, Katie E JR 2) Wolfe, Carissa C SR

3) Blodgett, Sarah FR 4) Carter, Kelcie SR

28.43 59.39 1:27.88 1:58.42

9 1:58.99Dover

1) Gao, Jessica FR 2) Toney, Cassie SO

3) Ibarra, Frieda SR 4) Telle, Megan JR

32.17 1:03.49 1:31.89 1:58.99

10 1:59.04John Glenn

1) Lewis, Julie JR 2) Shade, Erin JR

3) Morgan, Katie SR 4) Morgan, Julie JR

30.23 1:02.87 1:33.47 1:59.04

11 2:03.01Hill Bradley

1) Banda, Delaney FR 2) Goldsmith, Kaitlyn JR

3) McDonald, Maddie SR 4) Woodson, Rebecca FR

30.63 1:03.07 1:35.13 2:03.01

12 2:03.64New Philadelphia

1) Frank, Paige JR 2) Herman, Elizabeth JR

3) Levengood, Wilma SR 4) Gerber, Hannah SR

31.29 1:07.75 1:36.10 2:03.64

13 2:03.88Bexley

1) Saar, Maya FR 2) Humphrey, Sierra SO

3) Young, Amanda SR 4) Bauer, Anna SR

32.59 1:07.60 1:38.03 2:03.88

14 2:07.34Grandview

1) Kerr, Hallie JR 2) Swihart, Lindsey JR

3) Bair, Halli FR 4) Macleod, Ellie FR

31.95 1:08.63 1:39.43 2:07.34

15 2:08.00Centennial

1) Brooks, Julia FR 2) Watkins, Laura SR

3) Deken, Jill SR 4) Herron, Lexie FR

32.20 1:10.19 1:41.17 2:08.00

16 2:08.39Liberty Union

1) Williamson, Klare SR 2) Burns, Emiy SO

3) Steffan, Trish SR 4) Bachman, Leanna SO

28.43 1:07.72 1:39.38 2:08.39

17 2:09.51Steub. Catholic

1) Lee, Theresa SR 2) Miller, Elizabeth JR

3) Bensur, Justine JR 4) Vosteen, Katrina SR

36.03 1:08.66 1:41.04 2:09.51

18 2:10.67Martins Ferry

1) Poludniak, Shelby FR 2) Lewis, Shannon SO

3) Lattimer, Christina SO 4) Fulst, Gabrielle SO

32.66 1:11.23 1:42.67 2:10.67

19 2:11.16Circleville

1) Huston, Macy FR 2) Barthelmas, Rachel FR

3) Burton, Cassidy SO 4) Marcum, Emily SR

32.68 1:19.34 1:43.95 2:11.16

20 2:11.77Wheelersburg

1) Bauer, Daphany SR 2) Coburn, Ali SR

3) May, Cassidy SO 4) Gentile, Julianne SR

36.02 1:14.28 1:43.36 2:11.77

21 2:12.77St. Clairsville

1) King, Lexie SR 2) Falcone, Carly FR

3) Skrabak, Emily SR 4) Dwyer, Marisa JR

32.32 1:13.89 1:41.10 2:12.77

22 2:13.09Edison

1) Marquis, Shelbi SO 2) Freeland, Victoria SO

3) Belli, Jenna JR 4) Hartzell, Katie SR

33.66 1:11.57 1:44.48 2:13.09

23 2:13.82East Liverpool

1) Francis, Jenna SR 2) Kotfis, Emily SO

3) Hilditch, Sami SR 4) Diddle, Katlyn SR

36.78 1:14.53 1:42.08 2:13.82

24 2:14.37The Plains Athen

1) Urano, Grace SO 2) Zhang, Wen SR

3) Tobar, Laura SR 4) Urano, Hannah SR

34.86 1:14.71 2:14.37

25 2:15.10Cambridge

1) Waddell, Beth SR 2) Waddell, Emilee SO

3) Bennett, Alex JR 4) Sampson, Kylie SO

33.48 1:12.23 1:45.95 2:15.10

26 2:16.29Barnesville

1) Gallagher, Theresa JR 2) Wells, Shelby FR

3) Blattler, Carolyn FR 4) Gallagher, Tiffany JR

36.62 1:19.74 1:46.03 2:16.29
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2011 Central, East, & Southeast District

Division II Swimming & Diving Championships

Results

(Event 1  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

27 2:17.62CARV

1) Edwards, Alex SO 2) Lathrop, Kierra SO

3) Schriml, Megan SO 4) Wilch, Abby SR

32.97 1:11.56 1:48.18 2:17.62

28 2:17.99Nrk Catholic

1) Williams, Anna SR 2) Van Horn, Fiona SO

3) Reid, McKi FR 4) McCracken, Courtney SO

35.76 1:14.68 1:45.62 2:17.99

29 2:19.01Miami Trace

1) Morrison, Hannah JR 2) Garringer, Kaitherine SR

3) Byrne, Caitlin SR 4) Bottorff, Maggie SR

34.27 1:15.93 1:48.96 2:19.01

30 2:22.52Steubenville

1) Knight, Haley SO 2) Slivka, Katie SO

3) Olesky, Janna SO 4) Moio, Kiara JR

34.90 1:12.94 1:52.58 2:22.52

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:37.12 @ New Albany2/20/2009

A Sybert, B Barrett, M Gleason, S Sliwowski

Pool Record: 1:25.12 # MAC-NC12/4/2010

N Thoman, N Westby, D Tarwater, J Schneider

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:41.40Granville

1) Stahl, Seth SO 2) Barrett, John SO

3) Datz, Jamie SR 4) Le, Trung JR

26.33 55.11 1:19.31 1:41.40

2 1:42.10Olentangy

1) Deistler, Aaron JR 2) Evans, Eric JR

3) Askins, Trevor K SR 4) Guidarelli, Greg SR

27.57 55.89 1:19.51 1:42.10

3 1:42.76CWI

1) Meade, Wyatt SO 2) Decker, Sam JR

3) Simonton, Tyler SR 4) Hutchins, Brandon SR

28.02 54.38 1:18.17 1:42.76

4 1:45.16River View

1) Amornrotworawut, View JR 2) Elgart, Marcus SR

3) Pope, Coleston SO 4) Garrett, Wade JR

27.12 57.08 1:22.62 1:45.16

5 1:45.50Watterson

1) Preston, Ryan M SR 2) Besozzi, Sam J SR

3) Clark, Peter G SR 4) Schwartz, Michael R SO

29.43 57.58 1:22.41 1:45.50

6 1:47.27New Philadelphia

1) Clay, Nick SR 2) Harrison, Seth W JR

3) Levengood, Nathan JR 4) Pipes, Chris S SR

28.78 57.67 1:24.38 1:47.27

7 1:47.38Hartley

1) Kelly, Patrick JR 2) Bolger, Ethan JR

3) Bolden, Ronnie SO 4) Canini, Vince SO

25.11 57.98 1:21.64 1:47.38

8 1:47.89Grandview

1) Oberschlake, Sean JR 2) Jones, Alex SR

3) Smith, Jacob JR 4) Cox, Brendan JR

27.31 57.53 1:23.52 1:47.89

9 1:48.29Bloom Carroll

1) Hoyt, Austin SO 2) James, Andrew SR

3) Feola, Kameron JR 4) Anderson, Garrett JR

28.15 58.41 1:25.55 1:48.29

10 1:51.55Wellington

1) Bruno, Nick SR 2) Miller, Jon SR

3) Postle, Reid SR 4) Holland, Austin JR

29.60 58.92 1:27.11 1:51.55

11 1:51.74St. Clairsville

1) Pokas, Nick SR 2) Eaton, Michael FR

3) Eaton, Eric JR 4) Nolte, Ryan JR

32.80 1:01.19 1:27.13 1:51.74

12 1:51.97Marietta

1) Holt, Rogan SR 2) Teer, Devin SR

3) Morris, Terry SO 4) Ratzer, Jake JR

31.56 1:01.47 1:27.49 1:51.97

13 1:53.42Centennial

1) Deken, Sean SR 2) Maharry, Aaron SO

3) Schlosser, Daniel SO 4) Waterman, Brian SR

32.00 1:01.00 1:28.64 1:53.42

14 1:53.67Cols Academy

1) Petrie, John JR 2) Marowitz, Stephen SR

3) Li, Andy SO 4) Sinvany, Ben SR

28.36 1:02.01 1:29.72 1:53.67

15 1:53.89Heath

1) Church, Jesse JR 2) Scott, Nelson SR

3) Monroe, Chris SR 4) Francis, Michael JR

29.20 58.69 1:28.83 1:53.89

16 1:54.74Dover

1) Casto, Mason SO 2) Nay, Kolton SR

3) Miller, Ryan SR 4) Ickes, Brian JR

31.65 1:02.96 1:29.64 1:54.74

17 1:55.40Circleville

1) Wingett, Jacob SO 2) Kocher, Alan SO

3) McCrady, Kevin JR 4) Foster, Nick SR

29.11 1:00.89 1:29.19 1:55.40

18 1:55.97Coshocton

1) Smith, Marc FR 2) Simpson, Scott SR

3) Wheeler, Alex FR 4) Clark, Evan SR

30.79 1:03.79 1:31.35 1:55.97

19 1:55.99Elgin

1) Cumston, Ralph JR 2) Culp, Aaron SR

3) Ryan, Cole SR 4) Hunt, Hayden SR

27.68 1:00.97 1:31.17 1:55.99

20 1:57.01Mt Gilead

1) Herr, Jacob SR 2) Riggs, Hunter SR

3) Francis, Justin JR 4) Hawk, David JR

30.63 1:04.81 1:32.42 1:57.01

21 1:57.13Steubenville

1) Moustaader, Zach JR 2) Nagy, Alex JR

3) Larsen, Cliff JR 4) Frye, Jimi SR

29.68 1:05.23 1:31.77 1:57.13

22 1:57.83De Sales

1) Hallam, Kris SR 2) Yoder, Nathan SO

3) Sanfillipo, Santino SR 4) Walsh, Kevin JR

30.51 1:04.98 1:33.19 1:57.83
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2011 Central, East, & Southeast District

Division II Swimming & Diving Championships

Results

(Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

23 1:58.18Bexley

1) Fries, Spencer SR 2) Humphrey, Hayden SR

3) Davis, Ian SO 4) Turner, Jacob SO

35.39 1:04.25 1:31.37 1:58.18

24 1:58.75Portsmouth

1) Sommer, Evan SR 2) Chabot, Andrew SR

3) Gower, Mitchell SR 4) Hatfield, Tyler JR

29.93 1:01.82 1:29.43 1:58.75

25 1:58.83West Muskingum

1) Chernick, Ryan FR 2) Schumacher, Nick FR

3) Groves, Michael JR 4) Cook, Adam SO

32.84 1:07.64 1:33.14 1:58.83

26 1:58.87Ports Notre Dame

1) Sparks, Braeden SO 2) Lewis, Ryan SR

3) Saab, Matthew SR 4) Weems, Drew SR

33.60 1:06.44 1:33.51 1:58.87

27 1:58.95Edison

1) Achhammer, Alex SR 2) Smith, Zach SR

3) Sanders, Shane SR 4) Filbert, Dylon FR

30.05 1:01.46 1:29.44 1:58.95

28 1:59.07Nrk Catholic

1) Moore, Josh SO 2) Hawkins, Michael SR

3) Roth, Joel JR 4) Snider, Jason SR

32.83 1:06.68 1:33.54 1:59.07

29 2:04.07Wheelersburg

1) Sharp, Justin JR 2) Gee, Dakota SO

3) Cunningham, Zach SO 4) Clay, Nick SO

29.87 1:05.86 1:34.70 2:04.07

--- DQSteub. Catholic

1) Norris, Christopher SR 2) Spencer, Kolbe SR

3) Schlich, Johnny JR 4) Lee, Anthony FR

30.86 1:05.59 1:36.69 DQ

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 1:56.15 @ Jenna M Young2/20/2009

Pool Record: 1:43.10 # Caroline Burckle3/16/2008

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Granville FR1 1:52.90@King, Sydney

26.07 54.28 1:23.69 1:52.90

Coshocton SO2 1:57.03Baker, Emily

27.09 56.01 1:26.42 1:57.03

Granville FR3 1:57.23Lovern, Keely

27.27 56.71 1:27.21 1:57.23

Granville SO4 1:57.25Schroeder, Allison

27.04 56.83 1:27.08 1:57.25

Granville JR5 1:57.42Haller, Kelsey

26.60 55.70 1:26.20 1:57.42

CRV FR6 1:58.60Blodgett, Sarah

26.83 56.86 1:27.71 1:58.60

Cols Schl Grls SR7 2:10.78Lint, Taylor E

29.74 1:02.54 1:36.52 2:10.78

Cambridge SR8 2:10.88Waddell, Beth

30.11 1:03.28 1:37.60 2:10.88

Hill Bradley SO9 2:11.87Driscoll, Shea

29.74 1:02.58 1:37.86 2:11.87

Hartley JR10 2:12.30Krieger, Amber

30.37 1:04.01 1:38.36 2:12.30

Bexley SR11 2:12.55Beckett, Claire

30.60 1:04.22 1:38.71 2:12.55

Pleasant SR12 2:13.17Fitzgibbon, Kaci

29.71 1:02.27 1:36.99 2:13.17

Bexley SR13 2:14.51Sutter, Georgia

30.80 1:04.82 1:39.39 2:14.51

Grandview JR14 2:15.43Swihart, Lindsey

30.73 1:04.67 1:39.89 2:15.43

Coshocton JR15 2:15.55Hamilton, Sarah

31.32 1:05.10 1:40.86 2:15.55

Dover SR16 2:15.61Feller, McKenzie

30.04 1:04.39 1:40.34 2:15.61

The Plains Athen FR17 2:15.62Larimer, Rachel

31.00 1:04.49 1:40.59 2:15.62

The Plains Athen FR18 2:18.01VanPatten, Caroline

30.98 1:05.91 1:42.31 2:18.01

De Sales JR19 2:18.32Moonis, Abbey

31.28 1:06.85 1:43.71 2:18.32

Wellington JR20 2:18.66Postle, Abby

30.78 1:06.44 1:43.67 2:18.66

Grandview FR21 2:18.70Bills, Maddie

Steubenville SO22 2:19.17Knight, Haley

30.73 1:06.69 1:44.18 2:19.17

St. Clairsville SR23 2:19.90Blair, Caty

30.12 1:05.01 1:42.34 2:19.90

Circleville FR24 2:20.20Winter, Monica

30.67 1:05.44 1:42.76 2:20.20

De Sales SO25 2:20.27Shomo, Amy

31.30 1:06.13 1:43.01 2:20.27

Centennial FR26 2:21.32Aebie, Kaylyn

31.10 1:06.44 1:43.92 2:21.32

Circleville SO27 2:21.95Burton, Cassidy

31.81 1:07.54 1:45.39 2:21.95

Bellaire SR28 2:22.13Pramik, Paige

30.45 1:05.92 1:43.35 2:22.13

Coshocton FR29 2:22.77Salmans, Kaitlyn

32.10 1:08.30 1:46.55 2:22.77

Heath SR30 2:23.11Sigman, Amelia

32.01 1:08.41 1:46.34 2:23.11

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 1:44.52 @ Jay D Haney2/20/2009

Pool Record: 1:34.57 # Dan Madwed2/26/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Olentangy SR1 1:43.44@Askins, Trevor K

24.23 50.65 1:17.77 1:43.44

Cols Academy JR2 1:45.21Wuorinen, Conrad

23.56 49.79 1:16.81 1:45.21

CWI SR3 1:46.03Simonton, Tyler

25.07 51.93 1:19.42 1:46.03

Granville SR4 1:46.28Datz, Jamie

24.68 51.82 1:19.55 1:46.28

CRV FR5 1:46.74Wolfe, Trenton T

24.50 51.07 1:18.66 1:46.74
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2011 Central, East, & Southeast District

Division II Swimming & Diving Championships

Results

(Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

River View JR6 1:48.27Amornrotworawut, View

23.95 50.96 1:19.52 1:48.27

Hill Bradley FR7 1:50.78Satre, Jon

25.93 53.86 1:22.59 1:50.78

New Philadelphia JR8 1:50.96Stokey, Tanner

24.25 51.95 1:21.67 1:50.96

New Philadelphia SR9 1:52.40Huth, Collin M

25.55 53.74 1:23.32 1:52.40

Cols Academy SR10 1:52.51Balasky, Brett

26.21 55.04 1:23.67 1:52.51

Marietta SR11 1:53.18Teer, Devin

25.18 53.26 1:23.03 1:53.18

Granville JR12 1:53.66Mincks, Brian

25.64 53.42 1:22.26 1:53.66

Circleville SO13 1:53.77Wingett, Jacob

25.72 53.93 1:23.32 1:53.77

Dover SR14 1:53.79Rafter, Zach

24.82 52.86 1:22.96 1:53.79

Olentangy SO15 1:54.31Paull, Will

25.00 53.85 1:24.26 1:54.31

Grandview JR16 1:54.52Oberschlake, Sean

26.22 55.11 1:25.04 1:54.52

Dover JR17 1:55.13Smith, Casey

25.06 53.93 1:24.48 1:55.13

Granville JR18 1:56.74Miebach, Brenton

25.01 53.58 1:56.74

De Sales JR19 1:57.58Walsh, James

26.16 55.40 1:25.69 1:57.58

Sandy Valley SR20 1:58.26Slagle, Aaron

26.66 56.57 1:27.35 1:58.26

Circleville JR*21 1:58.34McCrady, Kevin

26.72 56.25 1:27.18 1:58.34

Edison SR*21 1:58.34Smith, Zach

26.10 54.90 1:26.14 1:58.34

De Sales SR23 1:58.37Gish, Will

25.94 55.89 1:26.79 1:58.37

Coshocton SR24 1:58.44Salmans, Stephen

26.24 56.18 1:27.59 1:58.44

Grandview JR25 1:58.64Smith, Jacob

26.49 56.64 1:28.57 1:58.64

Nrk Catholic SR26 1:59.41Byrd, Cody

26.21 55.16 1:26.90 1:59.41

Coshocton SR27 2:03.02Blust, Kyle

27.61 58.40 1:30.79 2:03.02

Olentangy FR28 2:04.06Brothers, Colby

26.52 57.66 1:30.97 2:04.06

Coshocton FR29 2:05.79Smith, Marc

28.17 59.69 1:33.11 2:05.79

Beaver Local JR30 2:07.44Lorah, Nathan

25.95 56.41 1:30.74 2:07.44

Bexley SO31 2:07.57Turner, Jacob

29.23 1:00.77 1:34.13 2:07.57

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:07.54 @ Molly M Dengler2/17/2008

Pool Record: 1:53.47 # Katinka Hosszu12/3/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hartley SO1 2:07.22@Cottrell, Andrea

28.08 1:01.08 1:36.77 2:07.22

CRV JR2 2:10.79Blodgett, Katie E

28.15 1:00.83 1:40.34 2:10.79

Cols Academy JR3 2:13.71Burke, Lauren

28.96 1:02.32 1:42.54 2:13.71

Bloom Carroll SR4 2:15.06Hoyt, Allison

29.22 1:02.46 1:43.95 2:15.06

Steub. Catholic JR5 2:15.24Miller, Elizabeth

29.35 1:04.82 1:44.47 2:15.24

Wellington SO6 2:16.44Miller, Annie

29.50 1:04.03 1:43.51 2:16.44

Liberty Union SR7 2:18.09Williamson, Klare

28.74 1:02.03 1:44.19 2:18.09

Cols Schl Grls SR8 2:24.96Hadley, Laura E

30.86 1:07.85 1:50.34 2:24.96

New Philadelphia JR9 2:28.14Frank, Paige

34.39 1:09.41 1:53.96 2:28.14

John Glenn JR10 2:29.35Shade, Erin

31.21 1:10.19 1:53.31 2:29.35

Circleville FR11 2:30.64Huston, Macy

33.12 1:10.26 1:55.61 2:30.64

AlbanyA JR12 2:32.75Graham, Jacque

31.44 1:11.06 1:59.07 2:32.75

Beaver Local SO13 2:33.86Keenan, Laura

33.72 1:12.24 1:59.38 2:33.86

Carrollton SO14 2:33.95Bake, Dusty M

32.13 1:12.80 1:59.15 2:33.95

Hartley SO15 2:34.17Barlay, Victoria

35.20 1:13.84 1:58.27 2:34.17

Dover FR16 2:35.08Gao, Jessica

35.09 1:13.76 2:01.64 2:35.08

Wellington SR17 2:35.50Fleeter, Casey

34.05 1:10.54 1:59.69 2:35.50

Hartley FR18 2:35.99Williams, Alexa

32.04 1:12.75 1:59.97 2:35.99

St. Clairsville FR19 2:36.09Falcone, Carly

34.95 1:14.62 2:01.66 2:36.09

Cols Schl Grls FR20 2:39.40Beeson, Olivia

35.50 1:16.32 2:01.76 2:39.40

Granville SO21 2:39.89Datz, Hannah

32.79 1:13.83 2:03.32 2:39.89

Liberty Union SR22 2:40.26Steffan, Trish

33.55 1:13.60 2:02.52 2:40.26

Wheelersburg FR23 2:40.32Willis, Lacey

36.03 1:17.60 2:04.35 2:40.32

Hill Bradley JR24 2:41.56Brown, Maggie

34.71 1:12.84 2:02.33 2:41.56

Centennial SR25 2:41.94Deken, Jill

32.88 1:16.51 2:05.62 2:41.94

The Plains Athen SR26 2:43.51Tobar, Laura

33.80 1:14.64 2:05.31 2:43.51
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2011 Central, East, & Southeast District

Division II Swimming & Diving Championships

Results

(Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Pleasant FR27 2:43.66Zachmann, Kaden

35.87 1:16.39 2:05.70 2:43.66

Cols Academy SO28 2:43.82Eagleson, Lexie

32.62 1:15.32 2:03.79 2:43.82

Grnfld McClain JR29 2:44.83Olaker, Savannah

38.82 1:17.89 2:07.37 2:44.83

Coshocton SO--- DQBrown, Savannah

36.17 1:18.29 2:01.98 DQ

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 1:55.48 @ Patrick Kelly2/19/2010

Pool Record: 1:42.60 # Ryan Lochte12/3/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hartley JR1 1:54.86@Kelly, Patrick

24.47 52.60 1:27.27 1:54.86

Gallia SR2 2:03.74Northup, Zach P

25.47 57.68 1:34.11 2:03.74

Olentangy JR3 2:04.43Evans, Eric

26.02 58.58 1:34.65 2:04.43

Barnesville SO4 2:05.84Baker, Christopher

26.63 58.43 1:35.78 2:05.84

Granville SO5 2:06.91Barrett, John

27.55 59.71 1:36.01 2:06.91

River View SR6 2:09.31Elgart, Marcus

26.91 1:02.10 1:41.53 2:09.31

Wellington SR7 2:10.68Miller, Jon

27.65 59.96 1:38.41 2:10.68

St. Clairsville JR8 2:11.41Eaton, Eric

26.89 1:01.54 1:39.10 2:11.41

Centennial SO9 2:12.48Maharry, Aaron

28.66 1:04.72 1:42.95 2:12.48

Dover SR10 2:12.55Thomas, Nathan

27.39 1:00.35 1:42.41 2:12.55

Fisher Catholic SO11 2:13.42Householder, Brett

28.56 1:04.07 1:41.79 2:13.42

Cols Academy SR12 2:15.94Sinvany, Ben

29.82 1:04.29 1:44.21 2:15.94

River View SO13 2:16.56Pope, Coleston

28.58 1:45.48 2:16.56

Grandview SR14 2:17.45Jones, Alex

28.37 1:01.46 1:43.13 2:17.45

De Sales JR15 2:19.02Walsh, Kevin

28.43 1:04.65 1:45.24 2:19.02

Coshocton FR16 2:20.99Wheeler, Alex

29.26 1:05.82 1:49.57 2:20.99

Bexley SO17 2:22.44Davis, Ian

28.40 1:06.18 1:50.06 2:22.44

Grandview FR18 2:22.98Kramer, William

28.98 1:04.01 1:48.86 2:22.98

De Sales SR19 2:23.48Hallam, Kris

30.98 1:07.75 1:49.95 2:23.48

Centennial SR20 2:23.68Deken, Sean

29.69 1:06.29 1:50.39 2:23.68

Edison SR21 2:24.79Sanders, Shane

30.43 1:07.87 1:50.45 2:24.79

Bloom Carroll JR22 2:24.85Feola, Kameron

28.76 1:06.08 1:50.08 2:24.85

Beaver Local SO23 2:27.64Maurer, Justin

29.91 1:06.56 1:51.27 2:27.64

Steubenville SR24 2:29.00Frye, Jimi

32.96 1:13.18 1:57.45 2:29.00

Carrollton FR25 2:29.19Sterrtzbach, Noah R

31.10 1:08.75 1:55.59 2:29.19

Wellington SR26 2:30.52Bruno, Nick

31.62 1:09.19 1:54.59 2:30.52

De Sales SO27 2:30.60Yoder, Nathan

32.41 1:12.82 1:54.32 2:30.60

The Plains Athen FR28 2:35.27Hauschild, Tag

32.49 1:15.11 1:59.42 2:35.27

Centennial FR29 2:39.14Witt, Gabe

36.96 1:18.39 2:02.30 2:39.14

Liberty Union SO--- DQDodd, Mitchell

27.14 1:01.15 1:37.58 DQ

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 22.35 @ Margo M Geer2/19/2010

Pool Record: 21.69 # Lara Jackson3/16/2008

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Granville JR1 24.27Davis, Lori

Hill Bradley JR2 24.97Goldsmith, Kaitlyn

Granville FR3 25.38Untied, Alex

Cols Academy FR4 25.56Sherman, India

Cols Schl Grls FR5 25.95Swartz, Meredith

John Glenn JR6 26.06Morgan, Julie

New Philadelphia SR7 26.07Levengood, Wilma

Frfld Chrstn Aca FR8 26.12Young, Olivia

Bexley SR9 26.13Bauer, Anna

Grandview SR10 26.15Bonn, Anneliese

Frfld Chrstn Aca SO11 26.17Durkin, Alexandria

Cols Academy JR12 26.31McGuire, Maggie

Granville FR13 26.56Clark, Meredith

Bellaire JR14 26.63Pramik, Shana

Granville FR15 26.65Roberts, Dannie

Cols Schl Grls FR16 26.80Balasky, Erin

Steubenville SR17 26.87Pearson, Zyaire

Cols Schl Grls SO18 26.92Smith, Erin C

Hartley JR19 27.05Evans, Abby

Centennial FR20 27.16Herron, Lexie

Cols Academy JR*21 27.27Mampieri, Cami

Cols Academy SR*21 27.27Stahl, Bekka

Dover SO23 27.38Toney, Cassie

Circleville SR24 27.41Marcum, Emily

Dover JR25 27.45Telle, Megan

The Plains Athen SR26 27.62Urano, Hannah

The Plains Athen FR27 27.77Bell-Moran, Kathleen

Dover SO28 27.81Dummermuth, Abigail

Wheelersburg SR29 27.87Gentile, Julianne

Grandview FR30 28.13Macleod, Ellie
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Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 20.84 @ Brian Barrett2/20/2009

Pool Record: 19.00 # Nathan Adrian12/3/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CWI JR1 20.85Decker, Sam

De Sales SR2 20.96Staton, Cooper A

Hartley SO3 21.59Bolden, Ronnie

Cols Academy JR4 21.71Westwater, William

Elgin JR5 22.19Cumston, Ralph

Granville JR6 22.66Le, Trung

Olentangy SR7 22.70Guidarelli, Greg

Dover JR8 22.97Stanke, Mark

Coshocton SR9 J22.97Moore, Clint

West Muskingum JR10 23.02Groves, Michael

Granville SR*11 23.04Spichiger, Tommy

Bloom Carroll JR*11 23.04Anderson, Garrett

Beaver Local JR13 23.14Rice, Andrew

Martins Ferry SR14 23.29Truchan, Jesse

River View JR15 23.32Garrett, Wade

New Philadelphia SR16 23.41Pipes, Chris S

Watterson SR*17 23.51Clark, Peter G

Cols Academy JR*17 23.51Petrie, John

Grandview JR19 23.52Tillett, Evan

Martins Ferry SR20 23.58Couture, Travis

GMCH JR21 23.66Witosky, Ben

Watterson SO22 23.69Schwartz, Michael R

Grandview FR23 23.71Smith, Josh

The Plains Athen JR24 23.98Showalter, Alexander

NLV25 24.22Wortkoetter, Wyatt

Portsmouth SR26 24.26Sommer, Evan

Portsmouth SR27 24.43Gower, Mitchell

Marietta JR28 24.47Ratzer, Jake

Granville SO29 24.59Stone, Christopher

New Philadelphia JR30 24.83Harrison, Seth W

 
Event 9  Women 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 475.95 @ Laura Rings2/19/2004

Pool Record: 375.70 #

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

De Sales SO1 488.75@Acquista, Andrea

Cols Academy SR2 488.10@Ritter, Natalie

Wellington FR3 447.50#Anderson, Brittany

Cols Schl Grls SR4 348.35Purdum, Abby

Hartley SO5 342.35Hunold, Becky

Buckeye Valley SR6 323.85Kokovich, Hannah

Wellington JR7 266.50Johnson, Brittany

Cols Schl Grls SR8 246.50Augostini, Lauren

Ready JR9 229.25Tillie, Dylanie

 
Event 10  Boys 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 495.15 @ Gabe Dixson2/20/2009

Pool Record: 439.10 #

Yr   SchoolName Finals Score

Hartley SR1 372.95Arnold, Michael

De Sales JR2 338.20Savage, Riley

Hartley FR3 284.40Hearns, Brian

De Sales SR4 256.85Coolidge, Sean

Watterson SO5 237.00DiCarlo, Nicky

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

Meet Record: 55.52 @ Anne Weilbacher2000

Pool Record: 50.70 # Christine Magnuson3/16/2008

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Cols Academy SO1 57.16Brown, Abby

26.99 57.16

Cols Schl Grls JR2 57.24Grubbs, Ranndi C

26.66 57.24

Hartley JR3 58.20Carpenter, Jessica

27.15 58.20

De Sales JR4 58.97Hrabowy, Suzanne J

27.77 58.97

Cols Academy JR5 59.73Wilson, Sarah

27.96 59.73

Wellington SO6 59.75Tugaoen, Jenna

27.79 59.75

Hartley SR7 1:00.12Shotwell, Taylor

27.37 1:00.12

De Sales JR8 1:00.62Devakul, Andrea T

27.89 1:00.62

Cols Academy FR9 1:00.89Cullen, Lauren

28.06 1:00.89

CRV SR10 1:01.16Wolfe, Carissa C

28.86 1:01.16

Amnda Clrk JR11 J1:01.16Stout, Brenna L

28.15 1:01.16

Hartley SO12 1:01.25Kahrig, Hope

28.89 1:01.25

Cols Academy JR13 1:01.58Lee, Annie

28.77 1:01.58

Granville FR14 1:02.32Dunlap, Makenna

28.68 1:02.32

New Philadelphia SR15 1:03.05Levengood, Wilma

28.36 1:03.05

Hartley SR16 1:03.27Archambeau, Brianna

27.57 1:03.27

Frfld Chrstn Aca FR17 1:03.47Crum, Sarah C

29.59 1:03.47

East Liverpool SR18 1:04.19Hilditch, Sami

28.99 1:04.19

Cols Schl Grls SO19 1:06.13Wilkins, Keiko W

30.34 1:06.13

Granville FR20 1:06.31Mestemaker, Kassandra

29.58 1:06.31

Centennial FR21 1:06.58Herron, Lexie

30.66 1:06.58

Cols Schl Grls SR22 1:06.90Hadley, Laura E

30.73 1:06.90

AlbanyA JR23 1:06.92Graham, Jacque

31.23 1:06.92

Grandview JR24 1:07.60Kerr, Hallie

30.74 1:07.60

Coshocton SO25 1:08.59Ringenberg, Hannah

32.14 1:08.59
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(Event 11  Women 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Wellington SR26 1:09.29Viragh, Anna

32.34 1:09.29

Wellington FR27 1:09.52Fleeter, Abby

32.19 1:09.52

John Glenn SR28 1:09.71Morgan, Katie

32.53 1:09.71

The Plains Athen SR29 1:11.31Tobar, Laura

33.41 1:11.31

Centennial SR30 1:12.09Deken, Jill

32.52 1:12.09

 
Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Meet Record: 51.00 @ Carl Svagerko2/20/2009

Pool Record: 45.07 # Matthew Grevers12/4/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hartley SO1 51.05Bolden, Ronnie

24.21 51.05

Cols Academy JR2 51.47Wuorinen, Conrad

24.17 51.47

Cols Academy SR3 51.96Rosler, William

24.18 51.96

Olentangy SR4 52.58Askins, Trevor K

24.87 52.58

Gallia SR5 53.08Northup, Zach P

24.74 53.08

Granville SO6 54.67Stahl, Seth

25.43 54.67

Liberty Union FR7 55.92Henderson, Wyatt

26.41 55.92

Amnda Clrk SO8 56.19Stout, Logan M

26.18 56.19

Worthington Ch FR9 56.99Watterson, Matt D

26.56 56.99

Marietta SO10 57.49Morris, Terry

26.38 57.49

New Philadelphia SR11 57.51Huth, Collin M

27.11 57.51

Barnesville JR12 57.67Yevincy, Hunter

26.59 57.67

Grandview FR13 58.02Rinehart, Tucker

27.13 58.02

River View SR14 58.17Elgart, Marcus

26.83 58.17

De Sales JR15 58.44Walsh, James

26.48 58.44

Grandview JR16 58.45Smith, Jacob

26.94 58.45

Steubenville JR17 58.46Larsen, Cliff

26.85 58.46

Bloom Carroll SO18 58.75Hoyt, Austin

26.32 58.75

Nrk Catholic JR19 59.09Roth, Joel

26.85 59.09

Watterson SR20 59.99Besozzi, Sam J

27.66 59.99

Gallia SO21 1:00.01Curry, Caleb C

27.62 1:00.01

Wheelersburg JR22 1:00.46Sharp, Justin

27.81 1:00.46

New Philadelphia JR23 1:00.70Levengood, Nathan

28.05 1:00.70

Coshocton FR24 1:00.88Wheeler, Alex

29.18 1:00.88

Heath JR25 1:02.17Church, Jesse

28.47 1:02.17

Granville SR26 1:02.78Chesrown, Nick

28.48 1:02.78

Ports Notre Dame SR27 1:03.05Saab, Matthew

27.71 1:03.05

Centennial SO28 1:03.06Schlosser, Daniel

29.08 1:03.06

Big Walnut SO29 1:03.27Chatterton, Carson C

28.56 1:03.27

Cols Academy SO30 1:04.03Li, Andy

29.20 1:04.03

 
Event 13  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 48.45 @ Margo M Geer2/19/2010

Pool Record: 47.50 # Lacey Nymeyer3/18/2008

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Granville JR1 52.85Davis, Lori

25.09 52.85

De Sales JR2 52.99Hrabowy, Suzanne J

25.49 52.99

Hartley JR3 53.32Carpenter, Jessica

25.80 53.32

Cols Schl Grls JR4 53.60Grubbs, Ranndi C

25.20 53.60

Coshocton SO5 54.17Baker, Emily

26.37 54.17

Granville JR6 54.80Haller, Kelsey

26.56 54.80

Hill Bradley JR7 55.00Goldsmith, Kaitlyn

26.00 55.00

Cols Academy JR8 55.74Lee, Annie

27.12 55.74

Amnda Clrk JR9 55.88Stout, Brenna L

26.82 55.88

Cols Academy JR10 56.01Burke, Lauren

26.65 56.01

Hartley SR11 57.33Archambeau, Brianna

27.24 57.33

Bexley SR12 57.72Bauer, Anna

27.35 57.72

Wheelersburg SO13 57.80May, Cassidy

27.20 57.80

Frfld Chrstn Aca SO14 58.00Durkin, Alexandria

27.53 58.00

Cols Schl Grls FR15 58.10Swartz, Meredith

28.29 58.10

Granville FR16 58.26Clark, Meredith

28.47 58.26
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(Event 13  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Grandview SR17 58.33Bonn, Anneliese

27.77 58.33

Granville FR18 58.98Roberts, Dannie

27.67 58.98

Zane Trace FR19 59.56Hatfield, Kinnedy

28.97 59.56

Frfld Chrstn Aca FR20 59.80Crum, Sarah C

28.86 59.80

Hartley FR21 1:00.10Williams, Alexa

28.57 1:00.10

The Plains Athen SR22 1:00.62Urano, Hannah

28.69 1:00.62

Cols Schl Grls SO23 1:00.71Smith, Erin C

28.91 1:00.71

Hill Bradley SR24 1:00.76McDonald, Maddie

28.78 1:00.76

Pleasant SR25 1:00.99Fitzgibbon, Kaci

28.88 1:00.99

New Philadelphia SR26 1:01.03Gerber, Hannah

28.96 1:01.03

Wellington JR27 1:01.11Postle, Abby

29.67 1:01.11

Dover JR28 1:01.25Telle, Megan

29.20 1:01.25

Hill Bradley FR29 1:01.70Banda, Delaney

29.41 1:01.70

 
Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 47.09 @ Cooper A Staton2/19/2010

Pool Record: 41.35 # Matthew Grevers12/4/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CWI JR1 46.81@Decker, Sam

22.19 46.81

De Sales SR2 46.89@Staton, Cooper A

22.12 46.89

Cols Academy SR3 47.07@Rosler, William

22.77 47.07

Cols Academy JR4 48.21Westwater, William

23.07 48.21

Granville SR5 48.65Datz, Jamie

23.45 48.65

New Philadelphia JR6 48.84Stokey, Tanner

23.40 48.84

Elgin JR7 50.03Cumston, Ralph

23.81 50.03

Granville SR8 50.05Spichiger, Tommy

23.94 50.05

Olentangy SR9 50.06Guidarelli, Greg

23.69 50.06

West Muskingum JR10 51.13Groves, Michael

24.16 51.13

Marietta SR11 51.48Teer, Devin

24.21 51.48

St. Clairsville FR12 51.57Eaton, Michael

24.22 51.57

Dover JR13 52.19Stanke, Mark

24.87 52.19

Beaver Local JR14 52.32Rice, Andrew

25.71 52.32

Bloom Carroll JR15 52.46Anderson, Garrett

25.93 52.46

Liberty Union FR16 52.48Henderson, Wyatt

25.51 52.48

Martins Ferry SR17 52.55Couture, Travis

25.08 52.55

Edison SR18 52.99Smith, Zach

25.33 52.99

Watterson SO19 53.08Schwartz, Michael R

25.48 53.08

NLV20 53.10Wortkoetter, Wyatt

25.52 53.10

Worthington Ch FR21 53.14Proxmire, Luke M

25.35 53.14

Grandview JR22 53.30Tillett, Evan

25.79 53.30

GMCH JR23 53.34Witosky, Ben

25.18 53.34

Sandy Valley SR24 53.42Slagle, Aaron

25.95 53.42

De Sales SO25 53.46Cordek, Edward

25.16 53.46

Coshocton SR26 53.58Salmans, Stephen

25.58 53.58

Coshocton JR27 53.72Lewis, Hawken

25.24 53.72

Olentangy SR28 53.92Bowden, Quetin

25.72 53.92

Grandview SR29 54.14Kozelek, Jude

25.89 54.14

Granville SO30 55.76Stone, Christopher

26.04 55.76

 
Event 15  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 4:58.89 @ Molly M Dengler2/20/2009

Pool Record: 4:33.60 # Caroline Burckle3/16/2008

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Granville FR1 4:58.01@King, Sydney

26.52 55.44 1:25.00 1:55.34

2:25.59 2:55.84 3:26.45 3:57.34

4:28.18 4:58.01

CRV JR2 5:10.58Blodgett, Katie E

27.49 57.95 1:29.16 2:00.80

2:32.23 3:03.55 3:35.32 4:07.37

4:39.42 5:10.58

CRV FR3 5:13.24Blodgett, Sarah

27.71 58.30 1:29.82 2:01.40

2:33.26 3:05.29 3:37.33 4:09.43

4:41.50 5:13.24

Granville SO4 5:15.77Schroeder, Allison

28.36 59.29 1:30.99 2:02.74

2:34.69 3:07.28 3:39.65 4:11.80

4:44.36 5:15.77
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(Event 15  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Steub. Catholic JR5 5:18.56Miller, Elizabeth

28.49 59.77 1:31.67 2:03.86

2:36.24 3:08.72 3:40.98 4:12.44

4:43.91 5:18.56

Cols Academy JR6 5:21.28Wilson, Sarah

28.57 59.89 1:31.73 2:04.34

2:37.19 3:09.96 3:42.83 4:15.76

4:48.77 5:21.28

Hartley SO7 5:30.67Kahrig, Hope

28.75 1:00.59 1:33.60 2:07.16

2:41.25 3:15.47 3:50.03 4:24.34

4:58.43 5:30.67

Granville JR8 5:36.84Griesse, Amberly

28.56 1:01.09 1:35.45 2:09.43

2:43.86 3:18.63 3:53.23 4:28.25

5:03.09 5:36.84

Cols Schl Grls SO9 5:44.11Wilkins, Keiko W

29.86 1:03.36 1:38.73 2:13.71

2:49.41 3:24.77 3:59.54 4:34.71

5:10.49 5:44.11

Cambridge SR10 5:48.91Waddell, Beth

30.86 1:05.08 1:40.37 2:15.53

2:50.35 3:25.68 4:01.63 4:38.06

5:14.24 5:48.91

Circleville FR11 5:49.40Huston, Macy

31.39 1:05.21 1:40.62 2:16.12

2:51.60 3:27.72 4:03.91 4:40.87

5:16.05 5:49.40

Granville SO12 5:50.01McGonagle, Abigail

30.37 1:03.83 1:39.06 2:15.11

2:51.56 3:28.25 4:04.33 4:40.45

5:16.00 5:50.01

De Sales SR13 5:50.63Goodman, Kara

29.07 1:01.92 1:36.36 2:11.13

2:46.89 3:23.37 4:00.16 4:36.95

5:14.41 5:50.63

Cols Schl Grls SR14 5:51.53Lint, Taylor E

30.57 1:04.83 1:40.16 2:15.87

2:51.84 3:28.27 4:04.39 4:40.34

5:16.29 5:51.53

Coshocton JR15 5:57.35Hamilton, Sarah

32.55 1:07.41 1:41.81 2:16.23

2:53.01 3:30.18 4:07.11 4:44.41

5:21.35 5:57.35

Coshocton SR16 5:58.62Borton, Hannah

31.38 1:05.46 1:40.97 2:17.43

2:54.45 3:32.10 4:09.53 4:47.16

5:23.12 5:58.62

Circleville FR17 5:59.30Barthelmas, Rachel

31.77 1:06.84 1:43.25 2:19.77

2:56.40 3:33.02 4:09.89 4:47.08

5:24.04 5:59.30

Bexley FR18 5:59.36Saar, Maya

29.61 1:03.20 1:37.85 2:14.39

2:51.33 3:28.61 4:06.39 4:44.77

5:22.54 5:59.36

Grandview JR19 6:01.25Swihart, Lindsey

31.54 1:07.33 1:43.87 2:20.52

2:57.18 3:34.30 4:11.42 4:48.45

5:25.32 6:01.25

Hill Bradley SO20 6:01.86Driscoll, Shea

30.48 1:04.60 1:40.50 2:17.39

2:54.89 3:32.57 4:09.73 4:47.52

5:25.87 6:01.86

Bexley SR21 6:03.76Sutter, Georgia

32.52 1:07.96 1:44.42 2:20.85

2:57.42 3:34.48 4:11.57 4:49.17

5:27.27 6:03.76

Hartley JR22 6:05.86Krieger, Amber

31.91 1:07.06 1:43.22 2:20.44

2:58.09 3:35.84 4:13.37 4:51.88

5:29.54 6:05.86

Carrollton SO23 6:06.16Bake, Dusty M

30.64 1:05.96 1:42.70 2:20.29

2:58.00 3:35.53 4:13.42 4:51.67

5:29.51 6:06.16

Circleville SR24 6:10.02Marcum, Emily

34.40 1:10.02 1:46.26 2:24.17

3:02.05 3:39.57 4:17.06 4:54.92

5:33.11 6:10.02

Coshocton SO25 6:10.55Simpson, Emily

32.49 1:07.84 1:44.48 2:21.75

2:59.48 3:37.68 4:16.70 4:55.19

5:33.42 6:10.55

De Sales JR26 6:11.95Moonis, Abbey

32.87 1:09.54 1:46.87 2:24.61

3:03.26 3:42.06 4:20.35 4:58.82

5:35.84 6:11.95

Martins Ferry FR27 6:12.35Poludniak, Shelby

32.56 1:08.52 1:45.73 2:23.78

3:02.45 3:41.08 4:19.30 4:58.36

5:36.35 6:12.35

Dover FR28 6:13.53Gao, Jessica

31.26 1:07.23 1:44.70 2:22.24

3:00.50 3:39.44 4:18.72 4:58.23

5:36.72 6:13.53

The Plains Athen FR29 6:15.29VanPatten, Caroline

32.43 1:09.65 1:48.18 2:26.69

3:05.80 3:44.76 4:22.87 5:01.65

5:40.00 6:15.29

Centennial FR30 6:18.16Aebie, Kaylyn

34.15 1:11.43 1:49.68 2:28.89

3:07.74 3:47.35 4:26.21 5:06.00

5:43.76 6:18.16
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Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Meet Record: 4:47.10 @ Aaron M Norris2/20/2009

Pool Record: 4:14.22 # Michael Klueh12/2/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

River View JR1 4:48.81Amornrotworawut, View

24.44 52.02 1:19.78 1:48.53

2:17.80 2:47.51 3:17.19 3:48.41

4:18.67 4:48.81

CRV FR2 4:51.76Wolfe, Trenton T

25.46 53.28 1:22.21 1:52.07

2:21.93 2:51.81 3:21.80 3:52.12

4:22.38 4:51.76

Marietta SO3 4:57.89Morris, Terry

26.28 54.46 1:23.56 1:53.21

2:23.27 2:53.81 3:25.02 3:56.32

4:27.68 4:57.89

Olentangy JR4 4:58.71Deistler, Aaron

25.64 54.17 1:23.91 1:54.32

2:25.06 2:56.05 3:27.07 3:57.90

4:28.74 4:58.71

Barnesville SO5 5:02.74Baker, Christopher

25.91 54.28 1:23.84 1:54.34

2:25.02 2:56.54 3:28.18 3:59.91

4:31.71 5:02.74

Granville SO6 5:06.83Barrett, Thomas

26.47 55.51 1:25.58 1:56.50

2:27.69 2:59.40 3:31.22 4:03.53

4:35.94 5:06.83

Dover JR7 5:08.16Smith, Casey

25.79 55.22 1:26.10 1:58.27

2:30.29 3:02.56 3:34.92 4:07.44

4:39.13 5:08.16

Olentangy SO8 5:08.41Paull, Will

25.36 53.95 1:24.50 1:56.08

2:27.95 3:00.37 3:32.47 4:05.09

4:37.46 5:08.41

Dover SR9 5:11.76Thomas, Nathan

26.40 55.59 1:26.25 1:57.96

2:30.08 3:02.40 3:35.16 4:07.60

4:39.93 5:11.76

Grandview JR10 5:16.02Oberschlake, Sean

26.46 56.14 1:27.04 1:59.33

2:32.46 3:04.73 3:37.68 4:10.59

4:43.79 5:16.02

Circleville SO11 5:17.31Wingett, Jacob

27.40 57.77 1:29.29 2:02.17

2:34.81 3:07.69 3:41.05 4:13.13

4:45.95 5:17.31

Circleville SO12 5:19.10Kocher, Alan

27.37 57.86 1:29.44 2:02.00

2:34.67 3:07.65 3:40.97 4:14.08

4:47.44 5:19.10

Nrk Catholic SR13 5:19.52Byrd, Cody

26.59 56.48 1:28.83 2:01.28

2:34.16 3:07.22 3:40.73 4:15.14

4:47.77 5:19.52

Granville JR14 5:25.04Miebach, Brenton

26.70 56.16 1:27.56 2:00.39

2:34.20 3:08.54 3:43.24 4:18.46

4:52.79 5:25.04

Steubenville JR15 5:26.17Larsen, Cliff

27.90 1:00.18 1:33.58 2:08.10

2:41.60 3:15.39 3:48.72 4:22.30

4:55.78 5:26.17

River View SO16 5:29.33Pope, Coleston

27.62 58.76 1:31.62 2:06.07

2:40.55 3:15.52 3:49.97 4:24.11

4:58.03 5:29.33

Cols Academy FR17 5:32.10Dreisbach, Mitchell

27.47 59.47 1:32.73 2:06.26

2:40.51 3:15.38 3:50.94 4:25.30

4:58.84 5:32.10

Circleville JR18 5:33.37McCrady, Kevin

27.98 59.20 1:31.24 2:04.35

2:38.53 3:12.91 3:47.92 4:22.93

4:58.49 5:33.37

Granville SO19 5:35.17Esh, Kevin

28.79 59.84 1:32.39 2:06.21

2:40.13 3:14.11 3:49.12 4:24.70

5:00.51 5:35.17

New Philadelphia SR20 5:36.72Rimer, Brady

27.90 58.31 1:30.83 2:05.01

2:39.55 3:14.50 3:50.08 4:26.03

5:02.49 5:36.72

New Philadelphia JR21 5:38.38Levengood, Nathan

27.48 58.72 1:31.81 2:06.26

2:40.53 3:15.88 3:51.03 4:27.52

5:03.78 5:38.38

Granville SR22 5:38.52Esh, Derek

28.21 59.04 1:31.97 2:05.94

2:40.07 3:14.62 3:50.10 4:26.61

5:03.04 5:38.52

Coshocton JR23 5:39.70Terrell, Ryan

2:11.25

5:39.70

Watterson SO24 5:46.00Oliver, Noah B

30.65 1:04.88 1:39.71 2:15.04

2:50.81 3:26.46 4:01.99 4:37.30

5:12.20 5:46.00

Logan Elm JR25 5:47.92Leach, James

28.25 1:00.22 1:34.55 2:09.86

2:45.63 3:22.79 3:59.17 4:36.20

5:12.80 5:47.92

Bexley SO26 5:48.99Turner, Jacob

29.71 1:02.28 1:36.37 2:11.81

2:47.69 3:24.52 4:01.06 4:37.70

5:14.35 5:48.99

Martins Ferry SR27 5:52.04Garcia, Axel

29.43 1:02.06 1:36.36 2:11.61

2:46.96 3:23.73 4:00.91 4:38.70

5:16.05 5:52.04
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2011 Central, East, & Southeast District

Division II Swimming & Diving Championships

Results

(Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

HLA SO28 5:56.80Rose, Jarod

28.53 1:37.91 2:14.13

2:51.04 3:28.36 4:05.35 4:42.90

5:19.94 5:56.80

Mt Gilead SR29 6:02.80Herr, Jacob

29.89 1:03.97 1:39.63 2:17.81

2:55.89 3:34.70 4:13.73 4:51.09

5:27.55 6:02.80

Olentangy FR--- DQBrothers, Colby

28.41 1:01.19 1:36.23 2:12.41

2:49.12 3:26.25 4:02.99 4:39.94

5:14.95 DQ

 
Event 17  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 1:38.34 @ New Albany2/20/2009

J Young, F Mandy, F Mandy, M Dengler

Pool Record: 1:29.57 # Southern California12/4/2010

K Carlson, P Bard, L De Paul, L Parrish

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:39.65Granville

1) Untied, Alex FR 2) King, Sydney FR

3) Schroeder, Allison SO 4) Davis, Lori JR

25.41 49.96 1:15.33 1:39.65

2 1:39.79Hartley

1) Shotwell, Taylor SR 2) Carpenter, Jessica JR

3) Cottrell, Andrea SO 4) Kahrig, Hope SO

24.70 49.05 1:15.34 1:39.79

3 1:42.92Cols Schl Grls

1) Swartz, Meredith FR 2) Hadley, Laura E SR

3) Smith, Erin C SO 4) Grubbs, Ranndi C JR

26.11 52.49 1:19.00 1:42.92

4 1:44.02Cols Academy

1) Sherman, India FR 2) Cullen, Lauren FR

3) Mampieri, Cami JR 4) Lee, Annie JR

25.74 51.72 1:18.38 1:44.02

5 1:45.69John Glenn

1) Lewis, Julie JR 2) Shade, Erin JR

3) Morgan, Katie SR 4) Morgan, Julie JR

26.97 53.88 1:20.41 1:45.69

6 1:46.11Frfld Chrstn Aca

1) Young, Olivia FR 2) Johnson, Hope SO

3) Crum, Sarah C FR 4) Durkin, Alexandria SO

26.40 53.43 1:20.29 1:46.11

7 1:46.85Hill Bradley

1) Goldsmith, Kaitlyn JR 2) McDonald, Maddie SR

3) Driscoll, Shea SO 4) Woodson, Rebecca FR

25.93 52.87 1:20.28 1:46.85

8 1:47.64Dover

1) Ibarra, Frieda SR 2) Dummermuth, Abigail SO

3) Toney, Cassie SO 4) Telle, Megan JR

26.15 53.71 1:20.59 1:47.64

9 1:48.47Bexley

1) Bauer, Anna SR 2) Sutter, Georgia SR

3) Beckett, Claire SR 4) Young, Amanda SR

26.13 54.38 1:21.36 1:48.47

10 1:48.96Grandview

1) Bonn, Anneliese SR 2) Bills, Maddie FR

3) Macleod, Ellie FR 4) Bair, Halli FR

26.41 54.14 1:22.37 1:48.96

11 1:50.66Coshocton

1) Hamilton, Sarah JR 2) Borton, Hannah SR

3) Ringenberg, Hannah SO 4) Baker, Emily SO

30.31 57.54 1:25.53 1:50.66

12 1:50.98The Plains Athen

1) Bell-Moran, Kathleen FR 2) Tobar, Laura SR

3) Larimer, Rachel FR 4) Urano, Hannah SR

28.54 56.33 1:23.89 1:50.98

13 1:51.47New Philadelphia

1) Frank, Paige JR 2) Herman, Elizabeth JR

3) Gerber, Hannah SR 4) Levengood, Wilma SR

28.70 57.70 1:25.42 1:51.47

14 1:52.24Centennial

1) Brooks, Julia FR 2) Brownfield, Taylor SR

3) Watkins, Laura SR 4) Herron, Lexie FR

28.78 56.97 1:25.32 1:52.24

15 1:53.81Pleasant

1) Wood, Morgan JR 2) Garvin, Lindsay JR

3) Zachmann, Kaden FR 4) Fitzgibbon, Kaci SR

28.14 56.81 1:26.11 1:53.81

16 1:54.96Steub. Catholic

1) Gulan, Madeline FR 2) Vosteen, Katrina SR

3) Antonelli, Rachel SO 4) Miller, Elizabeth JR

29.85 57.88 1:28.69 1:54.96

17 1:56.24Steubenville

1) Zimish, Allie FR 2) Slivka, Katie SO

3) Knight, Haley SO 4) Pearson, Zyaire SR

30.26 1:01.08 1:29.10 1:56.24

18 1:56.73St. Clairsville

1) Falcone, Carly FR 2) Skrabak, Emily SR

3) Blair, Caty SR 4) King, Lexie SR

29.00 58.82 1:28.05 1:56.73

19 1:56.90Circleville

1) Barthelmas, Rachel FR 2) Huston, Amber SR

3) Winter, Monica FR 4) Marcum, Emily SR

33.29 59.93 1:29.06 1:56.90

20 1:57.53Edison

1) Hartzell, Katie SR 2) Marquis, Shelbi SO

3) Freeland, Victoria SO 4) Belli, Jenna JR

29.05 58.84 1:28.10 1:57.53

21 1:57.58Barnesville

1) Blattler, Carolyn FR 2) Gallagher, Tiffany JR

3) Gallagher, Theresa JR 4) Wells, Shelby FR

29.40 59.51 1:29.14 1:57.58

22 1:57.77Martins Ferry

1) Hotlosz, Beth JR 2) Lattimer, Christina SO

3) Deaton, Rebecca SR 4) Fulst, Gabrielle SO

30.28 1:03.83 1:29.92 1:57.77

23 1:58.08CARV

1) Edwards, Alex SO 2) Lathrop, Kierra SO

3) Lathrop, Kierstin SO 4) Wilch, Abby SR

28.46 59.70 1:28.88 1:58.08
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2011 Central, East, & Southeast District

Division II Swimming & Diving Championships

Results

(Event 17  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

24 1:58.60De Sales

1) Saunders, Elisabeth JR 2) Alexander, Claire FR

3) Hegedus, Erica SR 4) Shomo, Amy SO

29.58 1:00.65 1:29.89 1:58.60

25 1:59.10River View

1) Hammond, Rachel JR 2) Mills, Lyndsey FR

3) Meek, Kendall JR 4) Murray, Teya JR

29.62 1:00.36 1:30.56 1:59.10

26 1:59.22Wheelersburg

1) Coburn, Ali SR 2) Bauer, Daphany SR

3) Ruggles, Haley SR 4) Gentile, Julianne SR

30.21 1:00.61 1:31.39 1:59.22

27 2:00.04East Liverpool

1) Diddle, Katlyn SR 2) Francis, Jenna SR

3) Diddle, Kelsey SO 4) Hilditch, Sami SR

32.76 1:02.63 1:34.19 2:00.04

28 2:03.50Heath

1) Charle, Payce FR 2) McCall, Emily SR

3) Oprandi, Erica SR 4) Sigman, Amelia SR

31.52 1:07.09 1:33.26 2:03.50

29 2:03.73Grnfld McClain

1) Olaker, Savannah JR 2) Copas, Jeana JR

3) Dettwiller, Morgan SO 4) Dettwiller, Megan SR

32.12 1:04.79 1:34.56 2:03.73

--- DQWellington

1) Fleeter, Casey SR 2) Johnson, Brittany JR

3) Leone, Anna JR 4) Palmer, Amelia FR

30.17 58.22 1:26.88 DQ

 
Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 1:26.17 @ New Albany2/20/2009

M Gleason, A Sybert, S Sliwowski, B Barrett

Pool Record: 1:17.90 # Southern California12/4/2010

V Morozov, E Walling, C Lefert, J Daniels

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 1:28.59Cols Academy

1) Wuorinen, Conrad JR 2) Balasky, Brett SR

3) Westwater, William JR 4) Rosler, William SR

21.56 45.50 1:07.44 1:28.59

2 1:30.48Granville

1) Spichiger, Tommy SR 2) Le, Trung JR

3) Washka, Cody JR 4) Datz, Jamie SR

22.78 45.27 1:08.57 1:30.48

3 1:31.35New Philadelphia

1) Harrison, Seth W JR 2) Huth, Collin M SR

3) Pipes, Chris S SR 4) Stokey, Tanner JR

23.76 46.67 1:09.29 1:31.35

4 1:31.81De Sales

1) Walsh, James JR 2) Gish, Will SR

3) Cordek, Edward SO 4) Staton, Cooper A SR

24.00 47.70 1:11.08 1:31.81

5 1:32.97Dover

1) Stanke, Mark JR 2) Smith, Casey JR

3) Thomas, Nathan SR 4) Rafter, Zach SR

23.96 48.06 1:10.52 1:32.97

6 1:34.17Bloom Carroll

1) Feola, Kameron JR 2) James, Andrew SR

3) Hoyt, Austin SO 4) Anderson, Garrett JR

24.66 48.49 1:11.46 1:34.17

7 1:34.25CWI

1) Simonton, Tyler SR 2) Hutchins, Brandon SR

3) Meade, Wyatt SO 4) Decker, Sam JR

23.17 48.59 1:13.28 1:34.25

8 1:34.35River View

1) Garrett, Wade JR 2) Pope, Coleston SO

3) Elgart, Marcus SR 4) Amornrotworawut, View JR

23.52 48.63 1:11.55 1:34.35

9 1:34.63Grandview

1) Rinehart, Tucker FR 2) Smith, Jacob JR

3) Smith, Josh FR 4) Tillett, Evan JR

23.77 48.30 1:11.41 1:34.63

10 1:35.54Coshocton

1) Moore, Clint SR 2) Roman, Alex JR

3) Salmans, Stephen SR 4) Lewis, Hawken JR

23.25 47.79 1:11.52 1:35.54

11 1:36.71St. Clairsville

1) Paxton, Logan SR 2) Eaton, Michael FR

3) Nolte, Ryan JR 4) Eaton, Eric JR

25.16 48.27 1:13.03 1:36.71

12 1:37.67Marietta

1) Thomas, Kyle SO 2) Ratzer, Jake JR

3) Morris, Terry SO 4) Teer, Devin SR

25.10 50.14 1:13.85 1:37.67

13 1:38.68Olentangy

1) Bowden, Quetin SR 2) Newman, Mitch FR

3) Brothers, Colby FR 4) Paull, Will SO

24.47 49.36 1:14.17 1:38.68

14 1:38.94Wellington

1) Postle, Reid SR 2) Bruno, Nick SR

3) Holland, Austin JR 4) Miller, Jon SR

24.99 50.98 1:15.64 1:38.94

15 1:39.17Hartley

1) Bolden, Ronnie SO 2) Kelly, Patrick JR

3) Canini, Vince SO 4) Gentile, Max JR

22.11 44.90 1:11.09 1:39.17

16 1:40.11Elgin

1) Hunt, Hayden SR 2) Ryan, Cole SR

3) Culp, Aaron SR 4) Cumston, Ralph JR

26.28 52.58 1:18.55 1:40.11

17 1:40.32Martins Ferry

1) Garcia, Axel SR 2) Endsley, Josiah SR

3) Couture, Travis SR 4) Truchan, Jesse SR

25.61 53.17 1:17.08 1:40.32

18 1:40.50Ports Notre Dame

1) Saab, Matthew SR 2) Louderback, Kyle JR

3) Lewis, Ryan SR 4) Weems, Drew SR

24.88 51.01 1:15.88 1:40.50

*19 1:40.52Centennial

1) Zafris, Sam JR 2) Watkins, Trace SO

3) Waterman, Brian SR 4) Schlosser, Daniel SO

25.89 50.52 1:15.49 1:40.52
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2011 Central, East, & Southeast District

Division II Swimming & Diving Championships

Results

(Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

*19 1:40.52Nrk Catholic

1) McNutt, Ben SR 2) Moore, Josh SO

3) Snider, Jason SR 4) Byrd, Cody SR

25.15 50.99 1:16.27 1:40.52

21 1:41.17West Muskingum

1) Chernick, Ryan FR 2) Schumacher, Nick FR

3) Cook, Adam SO 4) Groves, Michael JR

26.49 52.17 1:17.49 1:41.17

22 1:41.83Heath

1) Church, Jesse JR 2) Dittoe, Nick JR

3) Miracle, Trevor JR 4) Francis, Michael JR

24.74 51.26 1:16.79 1:41.83

23 1:42.44Watterson

1) Preston, Ryan M SR 2) Hoover, Clayton V SR

3) Preston, Jack M SO 4) Clark, Peter G SR

25.48 51.77 1:19.18 1:42.44

24 1:42.66Beaver Local

1) Rice, Andrew JR 2) Maurer, Justin SO

3) Frank, Samuel M JR 4) Lorah, Nathan JR

23.70 50.50 1:17.63 1:42.66

25 1:42.77Big Walnut

1) Meyer, Kevin T SR 2) Windle, Joel FR

3) Marsch, Carter SO 4) Chatterton, Carson C SO

26.46 52.46 1:18.01 1:42.77

26 1:43.00Portsmouth

1) Sommer, Evan SR 2) Chabot, Andrew SR

3) Gower, Mitchell SR 4) Richardson, Alex SO

24.61 52.22 1:18.93 1:43.00

27 1:43.39Steubenville

1) Frye, Jimi SR 2) Nehrbas, Chris SR

3) Moustaader, Zach JR 4) Nagy, Alex JR

25.97 51.97 1:17.46 1:43.39

28 1:43.84East Liverpool

1) Garey, Harley SR 2) Mackall, Bob SR

3) Dawson, Ethan SR 4) Campbell, Matt SO

27.31 52.62 1:18.49 1:43.84

--- DQThe Plains Athen

1) Righi, Sam SR 2) Drabold, Will JR

3) Beetem, Nick SR 4) Showalter, Alexander JR

34.82 1:00.00 1:25.77 DQ

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

Meet Record: 57.59 @ Jenna M Young2/20/2009

Pool Record: 51.78 # Gemma Spofforth3/16/2008

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hartley SR1 58.77Shotwell, Taylor

28.38 58.77

Granville FR2 59.28Lovern, Keely

29.15 59.28

Liberty Union SR3 59.87Williamson, Klare

28.81 59.87

Wellington SO4 1:00.26Tugaoen, Jenna

29.30 1:00.26

De Sales JR5 1:00.74Devakul, Andrea T

29.30 1:00.74

Cols Academy SO6 1:02.12Brown, Abby

30.09 1:02.12

Cols Academy FR7 1:03.22Cullen, Lauren

30.90 1:03.22

Bloom Carroll SR8 1:04.11Hoyt, Allison

30.91 1:04.11

Granville FR9 1:04.31Dunlap, Makenna

30.93 1:04.31

Cols Schl Grls FR10 1:04.92Balasky, Erin

30.97 1:04.92

Granville JR11 1:05.31Griesse, Amberly

31.44 1:05.31

Hill Bradley FR12 1:05.78Banda, Delaney

31.39 1:05.78

Dover SR13 1:05.98Ibarra, Frieda

31.95 1:05.98

De Sales SR14 1:06.25Goodman, Kara

31.51 1:06.25

New Philadelphia JR15 1:06.51Frank, Paige

32.72 1:06.51

Wheelersburg SO16 1:06.79May, Cassidy

32.23 1:06.79

Wellington FR17 1:07.39Fleeter, Abby

32.95 1:07.39

John Glenn JR18 1:07.66Lewis, Julie

32.46 1:07.66

Bellaire JR19 1:08.14Pramik, Shana

32.29 1:08.14

Centennial FR20 1:08.95Brooks, Julia

33.30 1:08.95

Wellington SR21 1:09.02Fleeter, Casey

33.63 1:09.02

Frfld Chrstn Aca SO22 1:09.14Johnson, Hope

32.90 1:09.14

St. Clairsville SR23 1:09.20King, Lexie

33.14 1:09.20

Zane Trace FR24 1:09.25Hatfield, Kinnedy

33.93 1:09.25

East Liverpool SR25 1:09.71Hilditch, Sami

32.53 1:09.71

Hill Bradley JR26 1:09.96Brown, Maggie

33.38 1:09.96

Grnfld McClain JR27 1:10.40Olaker, Savannah

34.84 1:10.40

Heath SR28 1:10.63Sigman, Amelia

34.48 1:10.63

Hartley SO29 1:11.35Shonk, Molly

33.60 1:11.35

Martins Ferry FR30 1:11.47Poludniak, Shelby

34.80 1:11.47

 
Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Meet Record: 52.68 @ Tyler Simonton2/19/2010

Pool Record: 44.82 # Matthew Grevers12/4/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

CWI SR1 52.33@Simonton, Tyler

25.52 52.33
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Results

(Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hartley JR2 53.52Kelly, Patrick

25.98 53.52

Dover SR3 56.07Rafter, Zach

26.87 56.07

Granville SO4 56.19Stahl, Seth

27.10 56.19

Cols Academy SR5 56.67Balasky, Brett

28.05 56.67

Coshocton SR6 57.31Moore, Clint

27.73 57.31

Amnda Clrk SO7 57.89Stout, Logan M

27.92 57.89

Hill Bradley FR8 58.43Satre, Jon

28.35 58.43

Olentangy JR9 59.43Deistler, Aaron

29.26 59.43

Barnesville JR10 59.71Yevincy, Hunter

28.74 59.71

Nrk Catholic JR11 1:00.84Roth, Joel

29.21 1:00.84

Grandview FR12 1:01.16Rinehart, Tucker

29.49 1:01.16

Granville JR13 1:01.52Mincks, Brian

29.44 1:01.52

Grandview FR14 1:01.82Smith, Josh

29.89 1:01.82

De Sales SR*15 1:02.23Gish, Will

30.86 1:02.23

Cols Academy JR*15 1:02.23Petrie, John

29.52 1:02.23

Watterson SR17 1:02.57Preston, Ryan M

30.42 1:02.57

Gallia SO18 1:02.76Curry, Caleb C

30.67 1:02.76

Steubenville JR19 1:03.71Moustaader, Zach

31.45 1:03.71

New Philadelphia SR20 1:03.76Rimer, Brady

30.87 1:03.76

Heath JR21 1:03.78Church, Jesse

31.10 1:03.78

New Philadelphia SR22 1:04.21Clay, Nick

30.81 1:04.21

Edison SR23 1:04.36Achhammer, Alex

1:04.09 1:04.36

Portsmouth SR24 1:04.50Sommer, Evan

31.32 1:04.50

Wellington SR25 1:04.81Bruno, Nick

31.99 1:04.81

Bloom Carroll SO26 1:05.24Hoyt, Austin

32.54 1:05.24

Wheelersburg JR27 1:05.32Sharp, Justin

31.68 1:05.32

Centennial SR28 1:06.34Deken, Sean

31.85 1:06.34

New Philadelphia SR29 1:07.00Dietrick, Alex

32.14 1:07.00

Cambridge SO30 1:07.65Douglas, Austin

31.76 1:07.65

 
Event 21  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Record: 1:04.05 @ Andrea Cottrell2/19/2010

Pool Record: 58.41 # Jessica Hardy12/4/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Hartley SO1 1:04.24Cottrell, Andrea

30.28 1:04.24

Granville FR2 1:06.64Mestemaker, Kassandra

30.95 1:06.64

CRV SR3 1:07.88Wolfe, Carissa C

32.43 1:07.88

Cols Academy FR4 1:08.19Sherman, India

31.88 1:08.19

Dover SO5 1:09.48Toney, Cassie

32.55 1:09.48

Wellington SO6 1:09.72Miller, Annie

32.34 1:09.72

Granville FR7 1:09.74Untied, Alex

33.05 1:09.74

Frfld Chrstn Aca FR8 1:13.73Young, Olivia

34.68 1:13.73

Bexley SO9 1:14.99Humphrey, Sierra

35.03 1:14.99

Coshocton SO10 1:16.00Ringenberg, Hannah

36.42 1:16.00

Bexley SR11 1:16.56Beckett, Claire

36.16 1:16.56

Hartley JR12 1:16.93Evans, Abby

35.86 1:16.93

Hartley SO13 1:17.47Barlay, Victoria

36.49 1:17.47

Mt Gilead SO14 1:17.91Grossman, Kara

37.34 1:17.91

Cols Schl Grls FR15 1:17.98Beeson, Olivia

37.94 1:17.98

Nrk Catholic FR16 1:18.09Reid, McKi

36.41 1:18.09

New Philadelphia JR17 1:19.48Herman, Elizabeth

36.76 1:19.48

Cols Academy JR18 1:19.55Mampieri, Cami

37.00 1:19.55

Beaver Local SO19 1:19.59Keenan, Laura

37.38 1:19.59

Coshocton SO20 1:20.66Simpson, Emily

38.71 1:20.66

Martins Ferry SO21 1:21.55Lewis, Shannon

37.09 1:21.55

St. Clairsville FR22 1:21.73Falcone, Carly

39.19 1:21.73

Edison JR23 1:22.07Belli, Jenna

38.60 1:22.07

Edison SO24 1:22.18Smith, Kylie

39.22 1:22.18
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(Event 21  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Edison SO25 1:22.36Freeland, Victoria

39.52 1:22.36

River View JR26 1:22.43Hammond, Rachel

39.40 1:22.43

Coshocton SO27 1:22.92Brown, Savannah

40.00 1:22.92

Steubenville SO28 1:23.38Slivka, Katie

39.79 1:23.38

Centennial SR29 1:23.80Watkins, Laura

39.12 1:23.80

Wheelersburg SR30 1:25.20Coburn, Ali

39.64 1:25.20

 
Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Record: 58.77 @ Brian J Barrett2/20/2009

Pool Record: 51.35 # Mike Alexandrov12/4/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Bexley SR1 1:01.50Humphrey, Hayden

28.99 1:01.50

Olentangy JR2 1:01.82Evans, Eric

29.16 1:01.82

St. Clairsville FR3 1:02.41Eaton, Michael

29.11 1:02.41

Centennial SO4 1:03.22Maharry, Aaron

30.02 1:03.22

Wellington SR5 1:03.58Miller, Jon

29.83 1:03.58

Watterson SR6 J1:03.58Besozzi, Sam J

29.94 1:03.58

Granville JR7 1:03.66Le, Trung

29.81 1:03.66

Liberty Union SO8 1:03.67Dodd, Mitchell

30.21 1:03.67

Fisher Catholic SO9 1:04.69Householder, Brett

30.22 1:04.69

Granville SO10 1:05.03Barrett, Thomas

30.41 1:05.03

Granville SO11 1:05.52Barrett, John

30.48 1:05.52

St. Clairsville JR12 1:05.99Eaton, Eric

30.56 1:05.99

Martins Ferry SR13 1:06.14Truchan, Jesse

30.57 1:06.14

Heath SR14 1:06.61Scott, Nelson

30.46 1:06.61

Bloom Carroll SR15 1:06.73James, Andrew

31.70 1:06.73

Circleville SO16 1:08.83Kocher, Alan

32.39 1:08.83

Cols Academy SR17 1:08.86Sinvany, Ben

31.76 1:08.86

Granville SR18 1:09.11Chesrown, Nick

31.34 1:09.11

New Philadelphia SR19 1:09.14Pipes, Chris S

32.23 1:09.14

New Philadelphia JR20 1:09.33Harrison, Seth W

31.60 1:09.33

Coshocton JR21 1:09.68Lewis, Hawken

32.50 1:09.68

Worthington Ch FR22 1:10.14Proxmire, Luke M

33.22 1:10.14

De Sales JR23 1:10.36Walsh, Kevin

33.11 1:10.36

Olentangy SR24 1:10.85Bowden, Quetin

32.43 1:10.85

Centennial SR25 1:11.33Erenpreiss, Andrew

34.00 1:11.33

Dover SR26 1:11.59Nay, Kolton

32.98 1:11.59

WELS JR27 1:11.65Retterer, Tyler

33.14 1:11.65

Grandview SR28 1:12.11Kozelek, Jude

33.30 1:12.11

Ports Notre Dame SR29 1:12.33Lewis, Ryan

33.49 1:12.33

Portsmouth SR30 1:13.36Chabot, Andrew

32.94 1:13.36

 
Event 23  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 3:39.98 @ Columbus Bishop Hartley2/19/2010

J Carpenter, H Kahrig, A Cottrell, T Aeling

Pool Record: 3:11.34 # Arizona3/16/2008

L Nymeyer, A Turner, L Jackson, T Baughman

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:37.68@Granville

1) Schroeder, Allison SO 2) King, Sydney FR

3) Haller, Kelsey JR 4) Davis, Lori JR

27.01 55.77 1:21.24 1:48.72

2:14.52 2:42.86 3:08.63 3:37.68

2 3:46.72Cols Academy

1) Burke, Lauren JR 2) Brown, Abby SO

3) Lee, Annie JR 4) Wilson, Sarah JR

27.34 57.51 1:24.44 1:53.95

2:20.94 2:50.62 3:17.43 3:46.72

3 3:53.59Wellington

1) Tugaoen, Jenna SO 2) Viragh, Anna SR

3) Postle, Abby JR 4) Miller, Annie SO

26.18 54.58 1:24.07 1:56.15

2:24.66 2:56.21 3:23.74 3:53.59

4 3:54.21De Sales

1) Hrabowy, Suzanne J JR 2) Goodman, Kara SR

3) Shomo, Amy SO 4) Devakul, Andrea T JR

25.32 53.35 1:21.35 1:53.88

2:23.71 2:56.84 3:23.52 3:54.21

5 3:55.96John Glenn

1) Lewis, Julie JR 2) Shade, Erin JR

3) Morgan, Katie SR 4) Morgan, Julie JR

28.39 1:00.06 1:28.69 2:01.03

2:29.23 2:59.95 3:26.19 3:55.96
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(Event 23  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

6 3:56.76Hartley

1) Archambeau, Brianna SR 2) Kahrig, Hope SO

3) Evans, Abby JR 4) Williams, Alexa FR

27.45 58.49 1:26.66 1:58.28

2:27.05 2:59.52 3:26.88 3:56.76

7 3:58.42Coshocton

1) Hamilton, Sarah JR 2) Borton, Hannah SR

3) Ringenberg, Hannah SO 4) Baker, Emily SO

30.39 1:02.46 1:31.46 2:03.49

2:32.29 3:04.13 3:30.21 3:58.42

8 3:59.00CRV

1) Blodgett, Sarah FR 2) Blodgett, Katie E JR

3) Wolfe, Carissa C SR 4) Carter, Kelcie SR

27.00 55.97 1:22.99 1:53.46

2:20.76 2:50.01 3:21.79 3:59.00

9 3:59.04Cols Schl Grls

1) Balasky, Erin FR 2) Wilkins, Keiko W SO

3) Lint, Taylor E SR 4) Smith, Erin C SO

27.73 59.27 1:27.63 1:59.49

2:28.02 3:00.01 3:27.42 3:59.04

10 4:03.72Dover

1) Kinsey, Brooke FR 2) Feller, McKenzie SR

3) Gao, Jessica FR 4) Ibarra, Frieda SR

29.75 1:03.61 1:31.86 2:03.73

2:33.09 3:05.91 3:33.33 4:03.72

11 4:04.39Grandview

1) Bonn, Anneliese SR 2) Bair, Halli FR

3) Macleod, Ellie FR 4) Kerr, Hallie JR

28.00 58.74 1:27.78 2:01.20

2:30.70 3:03.81 3:31.83 4:04.39

12 4:08.69Hill Bradley

1) Driscoll, Shea SO 2) Woodson, Rebecca FR

3) McDonald, Maddie SR 4) Banda, Delaney FR

29.83 1:02.56 1:32.39 2:05.81

2:34.60 3:06.47 3:36.36 4:08.69

13 4:13.02Pleasant

1) Wood, Morgan JR 2) Garvin, Lindsay JR

3) Zachmann, Kaden FR 4) Fitzgibbon, Kaci SR

30.96 1:03.96 1:34.04 2:07.96

2:38.48 3:12.35 3:40.63 4:13.02

14 4:13.05The Plains Athen

1) Urano, Grace SO 2) VanPatten, Caroline FR

3) Larimer, Rachel FR 4) Bell-Moran, Kathleen FR

30.97 1:04.81 1:35.58 2:08.56

2:38.41 3:11.09 3:39.77 4:13.05

15 4:14.00Centennial

1) Brooks, Julia FR 2) Deken, Jill SR

3) Brownfield, Taylor SR 4) Watkins, Laura SR

31.36 1:05.76 1:34.20 2:08.15

2:37.45 3:11.77 3:41.28 4:14.00

16 4:14.30Wheelersburg

1) Gentile, Julianne SR 2) Willis, Lacey FR

3) Staley, Michelle SR 4) May, Cassidy SO

30.11 1:04.24 1:35.05 2:09.88

2:42.28 3:17.11 3:44.49 4:14.30

17 4:16.76Liberty Union

1) Steffan, Trish SR 2) Bachman, Leanna SO

3) Cooley, Rebekah SO 4) Williamson, Klare SR

31.32 1:05.41 1:35.62 2:10.25

2:42.72 3:19.42 3:46.20 4:16.76

18 4:21.66Steubenville

1) Zimish, Allie FR 2) Slivka, Katie SO

3) Knight, Haley SO 4) Pearson, Zyaire SR

31.71 1:07.35 1:39.95 2:16.17

2:47.56 3:20.51 3:49.46 4:21.66

19 4:23.56Circleville

1) Burton, Cassidy SO 2) Huston, Amber SR

3) Winter, Monica FR 4) Huston, Macy FR

32.15 1:07.84 1:39.60 2:16.19

2:46.85 3:20.32 3:50.65 4:23.56

20 4:23.78CARV

1) Wilch, Abby SR 2) Lathrop, Kierstin SO

3) Lathrop, Kierra SO 4) Edwards, Alex SO

31.41 1:05.47 1:36.76 2:12.11

2:43.98 3:20.72 3:50.74 4:23.78

21 4:25.77Martins Ferry

1) Fulst, Gabrielle SO 2) Deaton, Rebecca SR

3) Smith, Alyssa SO 4) Poludniak, Shelby FR

30.93 1:05.50 1:36.27 2:12.01

2:42.99 3:18.88 3:50.49 4:25.77

22 4:28.28Steub. Catholic

1) Gulan, Madeline FR 2) Mulrooney, Erin SO

3) Bensur, Justine JR 4) Vosteen, Katrina SR

31.43 1:06.74 1:38.77 2:14.05

2:46.10 3:22.50 3:53.44 4:28.28

23 4:28.31Barnesville

1) Blattler, Carolyn FR 2) Gallagher, Tiffany JR

3) Gallagher, Theresa JR 4) Wells, Shelby FR

31.55 1:05.12 1:37.43 2:13.63

2:44.56 3:19.17 3:52.26 4:28.31

24 4:28.39Edison

1) Hartzell, Katie SR 2) Marquis, Shelbi SO

3) Freeland, Victoria SO 4) Belli, Jenna JR

31.02 1:04.75 1:37.35 2:13.23

2:45.83 3:21.28 3:53.14 4:28.39

25 4:28.72Cambridge

1) Sampson, Kylie SO 2) Waddell, Emilee SO

3) Bennett, Alex JR 4) Waddell, Beth SR

31.81 1:09.88 1:42.93 2:20.14

2:51.27 3:27.41 3:56.43 4:28.72

26 4:29.43Northridge

1) Hupp, Brittany SR 2) Carney, Vivian FR

3) Everhart, Allison SR 4) Tennis, Mickellea JR

33.01 1:12.98 1:44.35

2:51.48 3:26.65 3:55.79 4:29.43

27 4:30.29River View

1) Meek, Kendall JR 2) Mills, Lyndsey FR

3) Hammond, Rachel JR 4) Murray, Teya JR

32.56 1:07.04 1:41.03 2:17.75

2:49.03 3:23.89 3:55.63 4:30.29
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(Event 23  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

28 4:30.91St. Clairsville

1) Kaauamo, Anna FR 2) Hall, Victoria JR

3) Fasola, Alaina FR 4) Skrabak, Emily SR

32.26 1:08.99 1:42.29 2:19.63

2:51.01 3:25.49 3:57.06 4:30.91

29 4:35.64New Philadelphia

1) Charette, Mariah SO 2) Norman, Alyssa SR

3) Vance, Mackenzie JR 4) Stein, Lexi M SR

1:08.61 1:42.08 2:19.18

2:51.34 3:33.02 3:59.48 4:35.64

30 4:46.81Heath

1) McCall, Emily SR 2) Oprandi, Erica SR

3) McDonald, Annaleigh SR 4) Sigman, Amelia SR

31.83 1:10.19 1:46.19 2:27.07

3:02.72 3:41.46 4:12.85 4:46.81

 
Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

Meet Record: 3:16.66 @ Lewis Center Olentangy2/20/2009

J Haney, T Carpenter, A Norris, B Bailey

Pool Record: 2:51.58 # Southern California12/4/2010

V Morozov, D Colupaev, E Walling, J White

 RelayTeam Finals Time

1 3:14.71@Cols Academy

1) Rosler, William SR 2) Balasky, Brett SR

3) Westwater, William JR 4) Wuorinen, Conrad JR

22.21 46.90 1:11.98 1:38.36

2:01.71 2:26.84 2:49.57 3:14.71

2 3:21.16Olentangy

1) Askins, Trevor K SR 2) Paull, Will SO

3) Guidarelli, Greg SR 4) Evans, Eric JR

22.84 47.77 1:12.10 1:39.86

2:04.25 2:31.32 2:54.88 3:21.16

3 3:24.13Granville

1) Stahl, Seth SO 2) Barrett, Thomas SO

3) Mincks, Brian JR 4) Spichiger, Tommy SR

24.47 50.87 1:15.82 1:43.16

2:07.27 2:33.80 2:56.66 3:24.13

4 3:25.25De Sales

1) Staton, Cooper A SR 2) Walsh, James JR

3) Gish, Will SR 4) Cordek, Edward SO

22.32 47.94 1:12.72 1:40.32

2:05.97 2:33.09 2:57.45 3:25.25

5 3:26.12Dover

1) Stanke, Mark JR 2) Smith, Casey JR

3) Thomas, Nathan SR 4) Rafter, Zach SR

24.70 52.40 1:16.79 1:44.91

2:09.32 2:35.79 2:59.57 3:26.12

6 3:29.30New Philadelphia

1) Huth, Collin M SR 2) Clay, Nick SR

3) Rimer, Brady SR 4) Stokey, Tanner JR

24.06 50.71 1:16.33 1:46.28

2:11.10 2:39.56 3:03.02 3:29.30

7 3:31.40Grandview

1) Oberschlake, Sean JR 2) Rinehart, Tucker FR

3) Smith, Josh FR 4) Tillett, Evan JR

24.98 51.66 1:17.04 1:45.67

2:11.55 2:40.08 3:04.50 3:31.40

8 3:31.85Coshocton

1) Moore, Clint SR 2) Blust, Kyle SR

3) Salmans, Stephen SR 4) Lewis, Hawken JR

24.48 51.58 1:17.94 1:46.19

2:11.00 2:39.10 3:03.85 3:31.85

9 3:37.65Watterson

1) Clark, Peter G SR 2) Hoover, Clayton V SR

3) Preston, Ryan M SR 4) Schwartz, Michael R SO

24.70 52.15 1:19.14 1:50.49

2:16.43 2:44.65 3:09.84 3:37.65

10 3:39.38Circleville

1) Wingett, Jacob SO 2) Foster, Nick SR

3) Kocher, Alan SO 4) McCrady, Kevin JR

25.49 53.60 1:21.69 1:51.80

2:17.53 2:45.98 3:11.31 3:39.38

11 3:41.81Nrk Catholic

1) Roth, Joel JR 2) Snider, Jason SR

3) McNutt, Ben SR 4) Byrd, Cody SR

26.05 54.75 1:21.53 1:52.06

2:19.15 2:48.43 3:13.68 3:41.81

12 3:42.82Centennial

1) Watkins, Trace SO 2) Schlosser, Daniel SO

3) Deken, Sean SR 4) Maharry, Aaron SO

27.16 57.26 1:24.56 1:55.62

2:21.65 2:50.52 3:15.77 3:42.82

13 3:43.86Steubenville

1) Frye, Jimi SR 2) Moustaader, Zach JR

3) Nagy, Alex JR 4) Larsen, Cliff JR

27.13 55.86 1:22.35 1:52.18

2:20.25 2:49.59 3:14.94 3:43.86

14 3:46.05River View

1) Elson, Zach JR 2) Schlupp, Josh SR

3) Hall, Sam JR 4) Adkins, Daniel SR

26.11 55.30 1:22.32 1:52.39

2:20.35 2:50.19 3:16.44 3:46.05

15 3:50.48Bexley

1) Humphrey, Hayden SR 2) Kuspan, Marek FR

3) Davis, Ian SO 4) Baker, Kris JR

25.89 54.61 1:22.83 1:55.33

2:22.54 2:53.43 3:19.71 3:50.48

16 3:51.53Beaver Local

1) Rice, Andrew JR 2) Frank, Samuel M JR

3) Maurer, Justin SO 4) Lorah, Nathan JR

26.13 53.77 1:21.82 1:56.25

2:24.52 2:56.23 3:22.79 3:51.53

17 3:52.60St. Clairsville

1) Rife, Jacob SR 2) Tobin, Nick SO

3) Pokas, Nick SR 4) Paxton, Logan SR

27.93 57.55 1:25.85 1:58.49

2:26.22 2:56.34 3:21.80 3:52.60
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 RelayTeam Finals Time

18 3:53.34Martins Ferry

1) Garcia, Axel SR 2) Endsley, Josiah SR

3) Couture, Travis SR 4) Truchan, Jesse SR

26.84 56.92 1:27.79 2:05.36

2:31.03 2:59.21 3:24.39 3:53.34

19 3:54.11Edison

1) Smith, Zach SR 2) Filbert, Dylon FR

3) Achhammer, Alex SR 4) Sanders, Shane SR

25.27 53.27 1:24.47 2:01.42

2:27.50 2:57.82 3:24.59 3:54.11

20 3:57.95Ports Notre Dame

1) Saab, Matthew SR 2) Medley, David JR

3) Lewis, Ryan SR 4) Weems, Drew SR

27.13 57.63 1:26.25 1:58.99

2:26.08 2:56.08 3:24.11 3:57.95

21 3:58.36Big Walnut

1) Meyer, Kevin T SR 2) Windle, Joel FR

3) Marsch, Carter SO 4) Chatterton, Carson C SO

28.01 59.65 1:28.60 2:03.39

2:31.15 3:03.12 3:29.25 3:58.36

22 3:58.97Heath

1) Monroe, Chris SR 2) Dittoe, Nick JR

3) Miracle, Trevor JR 4) Francis, Michael JR

28.44 59.85 1:28.30 2:01.29

2:29.05 3:02.28 3:29.39 3:58.97

23 3:59.30Wellington

1) Postle, Reid SR 2) Campbell, Joe FR

3) Kirk, Cameron JR 4) Holland, Austin JR

26.71 56.72 1:27.21 2:01.01

3:03.91 3:59.30

24 4:01.02Steub. Catholic

1) Schlich, Johnny JR 2) Schlich, Daniel SR

3) Lee, Anthony FR 4) Spencer, Kolbe SR

31.79 1:02.61 1:31.18 2:03.20

2:31.30 3:03.65 3:31.38 4:01.02

25 4:04.84Wheelersburg

1) Clay, Nick SO 2) Gee, Dakota SO

3) Cunningham, Zach SO 4) Sharp, Justin JR

31.64 1:09.27 1:38.88 2:12.59

2:39.49 3:09.53 3:36.07 4:04.84

26 4:05.83East Liverpool

1) Seevers, Isaac SR 2) Mackall, Bob SR

3) Dawson, Ethan SR 4) Campbell, Matt SO

29.66 1:02.67 1:30.67 2:03.29

2:32.25 3:04.41 3:32.87 4:05.83

27 4:12.01Zanesville

1) Oliver, Cyrus SR 2) Emerick, Jon SR

3) Durant, Michael SR 4) Supplee, Gavin SO

27.36 58.62 1:28.12 2:01.04

2:31.71 3:09.96 3:28.18 4:12.01

28 4:16.98Northridge

1) Eckstein, Brandon FR 2) Larson, Joe JR

3) Hager, Paul JR 4) Hammock, Beau JR

36.54 1:17.35 1:46.62 2:19.73

2:46.86 3:19.01 3:46.14 4:16.98

29 4:20.43Mt Gilead

1) Denman, Quinten SR 2) Herr, Jacob SR

3) Miranda, Sean SR 4) Kamyar, David FR

28.33 1:01.12 1:27.72 1:58.61

2:31.00 3:07.39 3:40.66 4:20.43

30 4:26.06Miami Trace

1) Hiser, Ryan SR 2) Cevirgen, Cem SR

3) Truex, Jeremiah JR 4) Santamato, Giorgio SR

32.07 1:06.79 1:38.63 2:13.81

2:43.39 3:16.40 4:26.06

 
Event 108  Men 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

Meet Record: 20.84 @ Brian Barrett2/20/2009

Pool Record: 19.00 # Nathan Adrian12/3/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

  - Swim-off
Dover JR1 23.15Stanke, Mark

Coshocton SR2 23.18Moore, Clint

 
Event 111  Women 100 Yard Butterfly Swim-off

Meet Record: 55.52 @ Anne Weilbacher2000

Pool Record: 50.70 # Christine Magnuson3/16/2008

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

  - Swim-off
CRV SR1 1:00.56Wolfe, Carissa C

28.69 1:00.56

Amnda Clrk JR2 1:01.27Stout, Brenna L

28.54 1:01.27

 
Event 122  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke Swim-off

Meet Record: 58.77 @ Brian J Barrett2/20/2009

Pool Record: 51.35 # Mike Alexandrov12/4/2010

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

  - Swim-off
Wellington SR1 1:03.52Miller, Jon

29.97 1:03.52

Watterson SR2 1:03.74Besozzi, Sam J

30.02 1:03.74

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 122

1. Granville 368

2. Gahanna Columbus Academy 269

3. Columbus Bishop Hartley 260

4. Columbus School for Girls 199

5. Columbus St. Francis Desales 142

6. The Wellington School 140

7. Chesire River Valley 129.5

8. John Glenn 90

9. Hilliard Bradley High School 89

10. Fairfield Christian Academy 81

11. Coshocton 79

12. Dover 74

13. Columbus Bexley 65

14. New Philadelphia 43

15. Grandview Heights High School 42

16. Steub. Catholic 30



McCorkle Aquatic Pavilion - Site License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 3.0 - 8:37 PM  2/18/2011  Page 19

2011 Central, East, & Southeast District

Division II Swimming & Diving Championships

Results

(Scores - Women)
16. Baltimore Liberty Union 30

18. Bloom-Carroll 26

19. Cambridge 18

20. Marion Pleasant 17

21. The Plains Athens 16

22. Amanda-Clearcreek 15.5

23. Centennial HS 14

24. Delaware Buckeye Valley 13

25. Circleville 12

26. Columbus Bishop Ready 9

27. Wheelersburg 7

28. Albany Alexander 5

29. Beaver Local 4

30. Carrollton 3

30. Bellaire 3

30. Mount Gilead 3

33. Newark Catholic 1
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1. Granville 256.5

2. Gahanna Columbus Academy 209.5

3. Lewis Center Olentangy 202

4. Columbus Bishop Hartley 137

5. Canal Winchester High School 132

6. Columbus St. Francis Desales 131.5

7. New Philadelphia 124

8. Dover 119

9. River View 114

10. Grandview Heights High School 88

11. Bishop Watterson 73.5

12. St. Clairsville 61

13. Coshocton 60

14. Marietta 55

15. Bloom-Carroll 53.5

16. The Wellington School 45.5

17. Centennial HS 42

18. Barnesville 41

19. Gallia Academy 31

19. Chesire River Valley 31

21. Circleville 30

22. Marion Elgin 28

23. Columbus Bexley 24

23. Baltimore Liberty Union 24

25. Amanda-Clearcreek 23

25. Hilliard Bradley High School 23

27. Newark Catholic 22

28. Lancaster Fisher Catholic 15

29. West Muskingum 14

30. Steubenville 10

31. Beaver Local 9

31. Worthington Christian 9

33. Martins Ferry 7

33. Heath 7


